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UNIVERSITY OF NEBRASKA MEDICAL CENTER  
COLLEGE OF DENTISTRY 

CALENDAR 
 

ACADEMIC YEAR 2023-2024 
Dates & times are subject to change. 

 
First Semester 2023 

 

August 15 -18 (Tuesday – Friday) REQUIRED FOR D1 & DH3 
New Student Orientation Programs 

 
August 18 (Friday) REQUIRED FOR STUDENTS, RESIDENTS, FACULTY & STAFF 

 All-College Conference 
UNL East Campus Union, Great Plains Room 
8:00 a.m. – 12:00 p.m. 

 
August 18 (Friday) White Coat Ceremony – D1 & DH3 

UNL East Campus Union, Great Plains Room  
3:00 p.m. 

 
August 21 (Monday) First Semester Classes & Clinic Begin 

 
August 21 (Monday) Welcome Back BBQ 
 
August 21-25 (Monday – Friday) REQUIRED FOR D3 & D4 

Clinical Orientation  
 

August 25 (Friday) D4 Ortho Case-Based Competency 
Dixon Auditorium 
1:00 – 3:00 p.m. 

 
August 25 (Friday) D3 Introduction to Clinical Implant Dentistry 1 

1:00 – 3:00 p.m. 
 

August 28 (Monday) D4 Manikin Competency Orientation (Pros/Endo)  
12:00 – 1:00 p.m. 

 
August 28 (Monday) D4 Radiology Interpretation Competency 

8:00 a.m. – 10:00 a.m. 
 

September 4 (Monday) Labor Day Holiday – COLLEGE CLOSED  
 

September 5 (Tuesday) Loupes Presentation – D1 & DH3 
Dixon Auditorium 
12:00 p.m. 
 

September 6 (Wednesday) D4 Manikin Mock Boards (North Clinic) 
(PROSTH 8-12, ENDO 1-5 PM) 

 
September 7 (Thursday) D4 Manikin Mock Boards (North Clinic) 

(PROSTH 8-12, ENDO 1-5 PM) 
 

September 8 (Friday) D3 Introduction to Clinical Implant Dentistry II 
1:00 – 3:00 p.m. 
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September 15 (Friday) Principles and Innovations in Removable Partial and 

Complete Denture Therapy 
Dr. Paul Hansen 
College of Dentistry & Live Online 
4 CE hours 
12:30 – 4:45 p.m. 

 
September 15 (Friday) D3 Pros Competency #1 Orientation  

12:00 – 1:00 p.m. 
 

September 22 (Friday) Faculty Meeting 
Room 1201 
12:00 p.m. 

 
September 22 (Friday) Direct Restorative Materials and Techniques: A Product  

Developer’s Perspective on Dental Materials 
Dr. Bradley D. Craig 
College of Dentistry & Live Online 
3 CE hours 
1:00 – 4:15 p.m. 

 
September 22 (Friday) D3 Pros Competency I 

1:00 – 5:00 p.m., Group 1 (South Clinic) 
 

September 22 (Friday) Manikin Mock Board Retake #1 
1:00 – 5:00 p.m. (North Clinic) 

 
September 29 (Friday) D3 Pros Competency I 

1:00 – 5:00 p.m., Group 2 (South Clinic) 
 

September 29 (Friday) D4 Manikin Mock Board Retake #2 
1:00 – 5:00 p.m. (North Clinic) 

 
September 29 (Friday) Pharmacotherapy for Dental Professionals 

Dr. Ally Dering-Anderson 
College of Dentistry & Live Online 
3 CE hours 
1:00 – 4:15 p.m. 

 
October 2 – 3 (Monday – Tuesday) UNMC Pathway Program (RHOP) Student Visit – Omaha & Lincoln 

 
October 4 (Wednesday) Vendors Fair/Opportunities Fair 

Great Plains Room, East Campus Union 
4:00 – 7:00 p.m. 

 
October 6 – 7 (Friday – Saturday) Veteran’s Charitable Dental Clinic 

 
October 6 (Friday) Flu Immunization 

Room 1201  
3:00 – 5:00 p.m. 

 
October 6 (Friday) D4 Manikin Mock Board Retake #3  

1:00 – 5:00 p.m.  
(North Clinic) 

 
October 6 (Friday) D3 Clinical Implant Dentistry Assessment 

1:00 – 3:00 p.m. 
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October 7 – 8 (Saturday – Sunday) NDHA Fall Session 
 
October 12 (Thursday) D4 CRDTS Licensure Exams Orientation (Q&A), Manikin 

Location: TBD (Dixon Auditorium) 
4:30 – 5:15 p.m. 

 
October 13 (Friday) Mid-Semester Scholastic Reports Due 

 
October 13 (Friday) D4 CRDTS Licensure Exams, Manikin 

8:00 a.m. – 5:00 p.m. 
 

October 13 (Friday) D3 Clinical Implant Dentistry Retake I 
1:00 – 3:00 p.m. 

 
October 13 (Friday) Flu Immunization  

Room 1201  
3:00 – 5:00 p.m. 

 
October 14 (Saturday) D4 CRDTS Licensure Exams, Manikin - Retake 

 
October 20 (Friday) D3 Competency I Retake #1 

1:00 – 5:00 p.m. (South Clinic) 
 

October 20 – 22 (Friday – Sunday) ASDA Leadership Conference 
Chicago, Illinois 

 
October 20 (Friday) REQUIRED FOR D3, D4, DH4 

Alumni Reunion CE  
Nebraska Innovation Campus 
8:00 a.m. – 12:00 p.m. 

 
October 20 (Friday) D3 Clinical Implant Dentistry Retake #2 

1:00 – 3:00 p.m. 
 

October 27 (Friday) Sleep Medicine: Dentistry's Two Roles Made Super Easy 
Dr. Daniel F. Tylka 
College of Dentistry & Live Online 
3 CE hours 
1:00 - 4:15 p.m. 

 
November 3 (Friday) D3 Competency I Retake #2 

1:00 – 5:00 p.m. (South Clinic) 
 

November 10 (Friday) Esthetic Restoration with Dental Veneers: A Hands-on Course for 
Smile Make-Over 
Dr. Upoma Guha 
College of Dentistry 
3 CE hours 
1:00 - 4:15 p.m. 
 

November 10 – 12 (Friday – Sunday) Hinman Student Research Symposium 
Memphis, TN 

 
November 13 (Monday) REQUIRED FOR D1 & DH3 

Loupes Fair  
East Campus Union 
3:00 – 7:00 p.m. 
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November 17 (Friday)  Faculty Meeting 
 Room 1201 

12:00 p.m. 
 
November 22 – 24 (Wednesday – Friday) Student Thanksgiving Recess 

 
November 23 – 24 (Thursday – Friday) University Holiday – COLLEGE CLOSED 
 
November 27, 28, 30 Sealant Program, DH4, Miller Park Elementary, OPS 

 
December 4, 5, 7 Sealant Program, DH4, Everett Elementary, LPS 

 
December 7 (Thursday) D4 ADEX Licensure Exams Orientation (Q&A), Manikin 

Dixon Auditorium 
4:30 – 5:00 p.m. 

 
December 8 (Friday) Last Day First Semester Classes and Clinic 

 
December 8 (Friday) D4 ADEX Licensure Exams, Manikin 

8:00 a.m. – 5:00 p.m. 
 

December 11 – 15 (Monday – Friday) First Semester Final Exam Week 
 
December 15 (Friday) Last Day First Semester 
 
December 15 (Friday) UNMC Commencement, Omaha 

 
December 22 – January 1 (Friday – Monday) University Holiday – COLLEGE CLOSED 
 

 
Second Semester 2024 

January 2 (Tuesday) First Day Second Semester Clinic 
D3, D4 

 
January 2 – 5 (Tuesday – Friday) Advanced Standing Student Orientation 

 
January 3 (Wednesday) REQUIRED FOR D4 

D4 Manikin Operative/Perio Mock Boards Orientation 
10:00 a.m. – 12:00 p.m. 

 
January 5 (Friday) REQUIRED FOR D3 & D4 

CE - Weeth Lecture 2024 
Contemporary Challenges in Endodontics - From Vital Pulp Therapy to 
the Latest Root Canal Disinfection Protocols 
Dr. Fabricio B. Teixeira 
Nebraska East Campus Union & Live Online 
6 CE Hours 
8:15 a.m. - 3:45 p.m. 

 
January 8 (Monday) Second Semester Classes Begin 

 
January 8 (Monday) Advanced Standing White Coat Ceremony 

UNL East Campus Union, Prairie Suite 
5:30 p.m. 
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January 9 – 10 (Tuesday – Wednesday) D4 Manikin Operative/Perio Mock Boards 

8:00 a.m. – 5:00 p.m. 
 
  January 10 (Wednesday) Mini-Loupes Fair 
 

January 11 – 12 (Thursday – Friday) D4 Manikin Mock Boards 
 
January 15 (Monday) Martin Luther King, Jr. Day – COLLEGE CLOSED  
 
January 18 – 20 (Thursday – Saturday) Rocky Mountain Dental Convention 
 
January 19 (Friday) D4 Prosthodontic Competency 4, 5, 6, TMD and  

Team Based Healthcare Competency Orientation 
1:00 – 4:00 p.m. 

 
January 22 (Monday) D3 Prosthodontic Competency #7 Orientation 

12:00 – 1:00 p.m. 
 
  January 22, 25, 26 Sealant Program, DH4, Wakonda Elementary, OPS  
 
  January 29, 30, February 1 Sealant Program, DH4, Franklin Elementary, OPS 
 

February 2 (Friday) D4 Prosthodontic Competency 4,5,6, TMD and  
Team Based Healthcare Competency 
8:00 a.m. – 5:00 p.m. 

 
February 2 (Friday) D3 Prosthodontic Competency #7 

North Clinic 
1:00 – 5:00 p.m. 

 
  February 5, 8, 9 Sealant Program, DH4, Huntington Elementary, LPS 
 

February 8 (Thursday) CRDTS Licensure Exams Orientation Q & A 
TBD (Dixon Auditorium) 
4:30 p.m. 

 
February 9 (Friday) D4 CRDTS Licensure Exams – Patient/Manikin Based 

CRDTS Clinical Exam (Operative Dentistry) 
 
February 14 (Wednesday)  REQUIRED D1 & DH3 

Interprofessional Education Day  
1:00 – 4:00 p.m. 

 
February 15 (Thursday) DH4 Mock Boards (Lincoln & West Division) 

 
February 16 (Friday) D4 Prosthodontic Competency 4,5,6, TMD and  

Team Based Healthcare Competency Retake #1 
8:00 a.m. – 5:00 p.m. 

 
February 16 (Friday) Faculty Meeting Room 1201 

12:00 p.m. 
 
February 16 (Friday) D3 Prosthodontic Competency #7 Retake #1 

1:00 – 5:00 p.m. 
 
February 23 – 25 (Friday – Sunday) ASDA 2024 Annual Session 

Denver, Colorado 
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February 23 (Friday) COD Research Day 

UNL East Campus Union, Great Plains Room 
12:30 – 5:00 p.m. 

 
  February 26, 29, March 1 Sealant Program, DH3, Elliott Elementary, LPS 

 
March 1 (Friday) REQUIRED FOR D3 & D4 

What’s New in Dentistry 2024 - Updates in Cosmetic Dentistry:  
Best Treatment Approach for The Newest Materials and Technology 
Dr. Upoma Guha 
Nebraska East Student Union & Live Online 
6 CE Hours 
8:15 a.m. - 3:45 p.m. 

 
March 1 (Friday) D4 Prosthodontic Competency 4,5,6, TMD and  

Team Based Healthcare Competency Retake #2 
1:00 – 5:00 p.m. 

 
March 1 (Friday) D3 Prosthodontic Competency #7 Retake #2 

1:00 – 5:00 p.m. 
 
  March 4, 7, 8 Sealant Program, DH3, McPhee Elementary, LPS 

 
March 6 (Wednesday) REQUIRED D2 & DH4 

Interprofessional Education Day  
1:00 – 4:00 p.m. 

 
March 8 (Friday) Mid-Semester Scholastic Reports Due 
 
March TBD D3 Extramural Rotation Information Session  
 
March 9 – 12 (Saturday – Tuesday) 2024 ADEA Annual Session & Exhibition 

New Orleans, Louisiana 
 

March 9 – 17 (Saturday – Sunday) Student Spring Vacation 
 

March 13 – 16 (Wednesday – Saturday) IADR/AADOCR/CADR General Session & Exhibition 
New Orleans, Louisiana 

 
March 20, 21, 22 Sealant Program, DH3, Saratoga Elementary, LPS 

 
March 21 (Thursday) ADEX Licensure Exams Orientation Q & A 

Location TBD (Dixon Auditorium) 
4:30 p.m. 

 
March 22 (Friday) D4 ADEX Licensure Exams – Patient/Manikin Based 

ADEX Clinical Exam (Operative Dentistry) 
 
April 1, 4, 5, 8 Sealant Program, DH4, Liberty Elementary, OPS 

 
April 5 (Friday) D3 Prosthodontic Competency #7 Retake 3 

North Clinic 
1:00 – 5:00 p.m. 
 

  April 11 – 12 (Thursday – Friday) NDA Annual Session  
Embassy Suites, LaVista 
Classes and clinics as scheduled. 
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April 13 (Friday) ASDA Predental Simulation Clinic Day  
 
April 15 (Monday) Group Rounds Competition 

Dixon Auditorium 
9:00 a.m. – 12:00 p.m. 

 
  April 15, 17, 18  Sealant Program, DH3, Norwood Park Elementary, LPS 

 
  April 19 (Friday) Children’s Dental Day 
 

April 26 (Friday) Last Day 2nd Semester Clinic 
 

April 26 (Friday) Faculty Meeting 
Room 1201 
12:00 p.m. 

 
April 26 – 27 (Friday – Saturday) NDHA Annual Session 

 
April 26 – 27 (Friday – Saturday) DH4 CRDTS Regional Board Exams  
 
April 29 – May 3 (Monday – Friday) Second Semester Final Exam Week 
 
May 1 (Wednesday) Senior Convocation  

Rococo Theater 
4:00 – 6:00 p.m. 

 
May 2 (Thursday) UNMC Commencement, Lincoln  

Pinnacle Bank Arena 
9:30 a.m. 

 
May 3 (Friday) Last Day 2nd Semester 

 
May 4 (Saturday) UNMC Commencement, Omaha 
 
May 4 (Saturday) UNMC Commencement, West Division Dental Hygiene – Gering 
 
 

Summer Session 2024 
 

May 13 (Monday) First Day of Summer Classes & Clinic 
D1, D2, D3, DH3 

 
May 13 (Monday) CCC3 Prosthodontic MEE Orientation 
 12:00 – 1:00 p.m.  
 
May 24 (Friday) CCC3 Prosthodontic MEE Exercise (Green/Black Groups)  
 8:00 a.m. – 12:00 p.m. (North Clinic) 
 
May 31 (Friday) CCC3 Prosthodontic MEE Exercise (Red/Blue Groups)  
 8:00 a.m. – 12:00 p.m. (North Clinic) 

 
May 27 (Monday) Memorial Day Holiday - COLLEGE CLOSED 

 
May 31 – June 1 (Friday – Saturday) Panhandle/Western Dental Days 

 
June TBD Faculty Staff Enrichment Day 
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June 14 (Friday)  CCC3 Prosthodontic Peer Review (Green/Black Groups)   
  2:30 – 4:30 p.m. (SIM Lab)  

 
June 21 (Friday)  CCC3 Prosthodontic Peer Review (Red/Blue Groups)   

  2:30 – 4:30 p.m. (SIM Lab) 
 

June 19 (Wednesday) Juneteenth – COLLEGE NOT CLOSED 
 

June 21 (Friday) Faculty Meeting 
Room 1201 
12:00 p.m. 

 
June 24 – August 2 SHPEP (Summer Health Professions Education Program) 

At the COD on Fridays: July 12, July 19, July 26, August 2 
 

July 1 (Monday) Orientation & First Day of Academic Year – Postgraduate Residents 
 

July 4 (Thursday) Independence Day Holiday – COLLEGE CLOSED 
 
July 5 (Friday) Last Day of Summer Classes – D1 & DH3 

 
July 10 – 11 (Wednesday – Thursday) ASDP On-Site Interviews 

8:00 a.m. – 5:00 p.m. 
 

July 26 – 28 (Friday – Sunday) ADHA 2023 Annual Conference 
New Orleans 

 
August 9 (Friday) Last Day of Summer Classes – D2 & D3 

 
August 20 – 23 (Tuesday – Friday) REQUIRED FOR D1 & DH3 
 New Student Orientation Programs 

 
August 23 (Friday) White Coat Ceremony – D1 & DH3 

UNL East Campus Union, Great Plains Room  
1:30 p.m. – 3:30 p.m. 

 
August 26 (Monday)  REQUIRED FOR STUDENTS, RESIDENTS, FACULTY & STAFF  

All-College Conference 
UNL East Campus Union, Great Plains Room 
8:00 a.m. – 12:00 p.m. 

 
August 26 (Monday) Welcome Back BBQ 
 
August 26 (Monday)  First Semester Classes & Clinic Begins 
 

 
DATES AND TIMES ARE SUBJECT TO CHANGE 


	Second Semester 2024

